

T.S-37/12

Present:-Sri Gopal Kishore Sinha A.C.J.M(V)I/C

32dtd 16.04.16

Plaintiff files an advocate hajira and files petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein..

Hd. prayer is considered and allowed.

So, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 2.5.16 for exparte hearing.

Civil judge (Sr. Divn.)
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Bishnupur. Bankura